

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/399

Paper Usage

Information Requested:

I'm requesting information on the following If it is currently held including;

1. What is the usage of paper across the organisation in the latest financial year – this includes printing and paper forms usage. If detailed enough, can this be broken down into specific offices / properties.
2. If no data is held – what is the ambition of the organisation regarding paper usage, is there an ambition to become paperless?
3. Do you have any policies relating to paper, forms or printing usage in the organisation and what do they specify?

Response Details:

1. Please see the below table.

Site	Sum of Qty Ordered	Sum of Total Value
BOTH UHW & UHL	12	£ 118
community site	1650	£ 31,570
CRI	849	£ 12,529
HM PRISON	47	£ 398
HMP CARDIFF	54	£ 374
St David's Hospital	764	£ 2,890
UHL	3926	£ 29,927
UHL (Hafan y Coed)	317	£ 2,519
UHW	27775	£ 152,833
UHW/UHL	26	£ 129
VOID	3	£ 31
WOODLAND HOUSE	2236	£ 12,075
Grand Total	37659	£ 245,390

2. Not applicable.
3. Cardiff and Vale University Health Board does not hold information on this matter.